©2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev. 1.0.9
Features
• Programmable Output Voltage to 36 Volts
• Low Dynamic Output Impedance 0.2Ω Typical
• Sink Current Capability of 1.0 to 100mA
• Equivalent Full-Range Temperature Coefficient of

LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER
DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
• For information on tape & reel and ammo pack specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our tape and reel data, http://www.fairchildsemi.com/products/analog/packaging/to92r.html
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature Shipping
KA431LZ
0.5%
TO-92
-25 ~ +85°C
KA431LD 8-SOP
KA431AZ
1%
TO-92
 KA431AD 8-SOP
KA431
2%
8-DIP
KA431Z TO-92
KA431D 8-SOP
KA431AZMTA
1%
TO-92
Ammo Pack
KA431AZTA
KA431AZTF Tape & Reel
KA431LZMTA
0.5%
Ammo Pack
KA431LZTA
KA431LZTF Tape & Reel
KA431ZMTA
2%
Ammo Pack
KA431ZTA
KA431ZTF Tape & Reel